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Contact List

STATES
California
John Smith
California Integrated Waste Management Board
1001 I Street, 13th Floor
Sacramento, CA  95812
Phone:  916 341-6532
Fax:  916 319-7391
E-mail:  jsmith@ciwmb.ca.gov
www.ciwmb.ca.gov

Delaware
Rob Propes
Delaware Economic Development Office
Carvel State Office Building, 10th Floor
820 North French Street
Wilmington, DE  19807
Phone:  302 577-8708
Fax:  302 577-8499
E-mail:  rpropes@state.de.us
www.state.de.us/dedo

Florida
Peter Goren
Florida Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, FL  32399-2400
Phone:  850 487-9532
Fax:  850 921-8061
E-mail:  peter.goren@dep.state.fl.us
www.dep.state.fl.us

Illinois
Reg Willis
Dept. of Commerce and Community Affairs
Division of Recycling and Waste Reduction
620 East Adams
Springfield, IL  62704
Phone:  217 782-7887
Fax:  217 785-2618
E-mail:  rwillis@commerce.state.il.us
www.commerce.state.il.us

Indiana
Sarah Carney
Indiana Department of Commerce
Energy Policy Division
One North Capitol, Suite 700
Indianapolis, IN  46204
Phone:  317 232-8944
Fax:  317 232-8995
E-mail:  scarney@commerce.state.in.us
www.commercerecycles.in.gov

Iowa
David Cretors
Iowa Department of Economic Development
200 East Grand Avenue
Des Moines, IA 50309
Phone: 515 242-4940
Fax: 515 242-4776
E-mail: david.cretors@ided.state.ia.us
www.recycleiowa.org

Massachusetts
Steve Long
Massachusetts Department of Environmental
Protection
One Winter Street
Boston, MA  02108
Phone:  617 292-5734
Fax:  617 292-5778
E-mail:  stephen.long@state.ma.us
www.state.ma.us/dep

Minnesota
Wayne Gjerde
Office of Environmental Assistance 
Recycling and Market Development
520 Lafayette Road
St. Paul, MN  55155
Phone: 651 215-0270
Fax: 651 215-0246
E-mail: wayne.gjerde@moea.state.mn.us
www.moea.state.mn.us  



Missouri
Kristin Allan
Missouri Market Development Program
Environmental Improvement and Energy

Resources Authority
P.O. Box 744
Jefferson City, MO  65102
Phone:  573 526-5555
Fax:  573 635-3486
E-mail:  nrallak@mail.dnr.state.mo.us
www.dnr.state.mo.us/deq/swmp/homeswmp.htm

Nebraska
Pat Langan
Recycling Economic Development Advocate
Department of Economic Development
Research Division
P.O. Box 94666
Lincoln, NE  68509-4666
Phone:  402 471-3766
Fax:  402 471-3778
E-mail:  plangan@neded.org
reda.neded.org

New Jersey
Vicki Kerekes
New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection 
Division of Solid & Hazardous Waste 
Bureau of Recycling & Planning 
P.O. Box 414 
Trenton, NJ  08625-0414 
Phone:  609 984-3438
Fax:  609 777-0769 
E-mail:  vkerekes@dep.state.nj.us
www.state.nj.us/dep/dshw/ 

New York
Randal Coburn
Empire State Development
Environmental Services Unit
30 South Pearl Street
Albany, NY  12245
Phone:  518 292-5347
Fax:  518 292-5886
E-mail:  rcoburn@empire.state.ny.us
www.empire.state.ny.us 

Ohio
Donna Stusek
Ohio Department of Natural Resources
Division of Recycling & Litter Prevention
1889 Fountain Square Ct., F-2
Columbus, OH  43224-1388
Phone:  614 264-6364
Fax:  614 262-9387
E-mail:  donna.stusek@dnr.state.oh.us
www.dnr.state.oh.us/recycling/default.htm

Pennsylvania
Carl Hursh
Department of Environmental Protection
400 Market Street, 14th Floor
P.O. Box 8472
Harrisburg, PA  17105-8472
Phone:  717 787-7382
Fax:  717 787-1904
E-mail:  hursh.carl@dep.state.pa.us 
www.dep.state.pa.us

Vermont
Carolyn Grodinsky
Vermont Agency of Natural Resources
103 South Main Street
Waterbury, VT  05602
Phone:  802 241-3477
Fax:  802 241-3296
E-mail:  carolyng@dec.anr.state.vt.us
www.anr.state.vt.us/dec/wastediv/R3/WReduct.htm

Wisconsin
Deb Pingel
Department of Natural Resources
5301 Rib Mountain Drive
Wausau, WI  54401
Phone: 715 359-4351
Fax: 715 355-5253
E-mail: pinged@mail01.dnr.state.wi.us
www.dnr.state.wi.us 
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MULTI-STATE ORGANIZATIONS
John Leigh
Northeast Recycling Council (NERC)
139 Main Street, Suite 401
Brattleboro, VT  05301
Phone:  802 254-3636
Fax:  802 254-5870
E-mail:  john@nerc.org
www.nerc.org

Michael Alexander
National Recycling Coalition (NRC)
139 Main Street, Suite 706C
Brattleboro, VT 05301
Phone: 802 254-3338 
E-mail: michaela@nrc-recycle.org
www.nrc-recycle.org

U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
AGENCY (U.S. EPA)   
Gordon Hui
U.S. EPA
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue (5306W)
Washington, DC  20460
Phone:  703 308-9037
Fax:  703 308-8686
E-mail:  hui.gordon@epa.gov
www.epa.gov/jtr

Paul Ruesch
EPA Region 5
77 West Jackson Boulevard (DW-8J)
Chicago, IL  60604
Phone:  312 886-7598
Fax:  312 353-4788
E-mail:  ruesch.paul@epa.gov
www.epa.gov/region5

Lucy Stanfield
EPA Region 5
77 West Jackson Boulevard (DW-8J)
Chicago, IL  60604
Phone:  312 886-1121
Fax:  312 353-4788
E-mail:  stanfield.lucy@epa.gov
www.epa.gov/region5
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